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Top 100 Tech-enabled T-Schools
Institute Name City Rank

International Institute of Information Technology Hyderabad Hyderabad 1

Bannari Amman Institute of Technology Sathyamangalam 2

College of Engineering, Pune Pune 3

Dr. B. R. Ambedkar National Institute of Technology Jalandhar 4

Chitkara University Patiala 5

Indraprastha Institute of Information Technology Delhi 6

Netaji Subhas University of Technology Delhi 7

Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology Haringhata 8

International Institute of Information Technology, Naya Raipur Raipur 9

B. S. Abdur Rahman Crescent Institute of Science and Technology Chennai 10

K. C. G. College of Technology Chennai 11

R.M.K. Engineering College Chennai 12

Motilal Nehru National Institute of Technology Prayagraj 13

Hindusthan Institute of Technology Coimbatore 14

Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Technology Delhi 15

Galgotias University Greater Noida 16

National Institute of Technology Hamirpur Hamirpur 17

Gandhi Institute for Technological Advancement, (GITA) Bhubaneswar 18

National Institute of Technology, Meghalaya Shillong 19

Vel Tech Rangarajan Dr. Sagunthala R & D Institute of Science and Technology Chennai 20*

Dr. D. Y. Patil Institute of Technology Pune 20*

Sri Manakula Vinayagar Engineering College, Puducherry Puducherry 21

D J Sanghvi College of Engineering Mumbai 22*

Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation University (K L College of Engineering) Vaddeswaram, Guntur 22*

Sreyas Institute of Engineering and Technology Hyderabad 23

Thiagarajar College of Engineering Madurai 24

Sanjivani College of Engineering Kopargaon 25

The Oxford College of Engineering Bengaluru 26

Velagapudi Ramakrishna Siddhartha Engineering College Vijayawada 27

NMAM Institute of Technology Nitte, Karkala 28

Sri Sairam College of Engineering Bangalore 29*

Velalar College of Engineering and Technology Erode 29*

M. Kumarasamy College of Engineering Karur 30

Aditya Engineering College Surampalem 31

JIET, Jodhpur Jodhpur 32
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Name of Institute City Rank

Dr. B. R. Ambedkar National Institute of Technology Jalandhar 1

Chitkara University Patiala 2

Indraprastha Institute of Information Technology Delhi 3

Netaji Subhas University of Technology Delhi 4

Motilal Nehru National Institute of Technology Prayagraj 5

Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Technology Delhi 6

Galgotias University Greater Noida 7

National Institute of Technology Hamirpur Hamirpur 8

JIET, Jodhpur Jodhpur 9

Amity School of Engineering & Technology, Amity University, Lucknow Lucknow 10
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Name of Institute City Rank

International Institute of Information Technology Hyderabad Hyderabad 1

Bannari Amman Institute of Technology Sathyamangalam 2

B. S. Abdur Rahman Crescent Institute of Science and Technology Chennai 3

KCG College of Technology Chennai 4

R.M.K. Engineering College Chennai 5

Hindusthan Institute of Technology Coimbatore 6

Vel Tech Rangarajan Dr. Sagunthala R & D Institute of Science and Technology Chennai 7

Sri Manakula Vinayagar Engineering College, Puducherry Puducherry 8

Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation University (K L College of Engineering) Vaddeswaram, Guntur 9

The Oxford College of Engineering Bengaluru 10

Top 10 Zone Wise Institutes
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Name of Institute City Rank

International Institute of Information Technology Hyderabad Hyderabad 1

College of Engineering, Pune Pune 2

Dr. B. R. Ambedkar National Institute of Technology Jalandhar 3

Indraprastha Institute of Information Technology Delhi 4

Netaji Subhas University of Technology Delhi 5

Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology Haringhata 6

International Institute of Information Technology, Naya Raipur Raipur 7

Motilal Nehru National Institute of Technology Prayagraj 8

National Institute of Technology Hamirpur Hamirpur 9

National Institute of Technology, Meghalaya Shillong 10

Top 10 Government Institutes
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Name of Institute City Rank

Bannari Amman Institute of Technology Sathyamangalam 1

Chitkara University Patiala 2

B. S. Abdur Rahman Crescent Institute of Science and Technology Chennai 3

K. C. G. College of Technology Chennai 4

R.M.K. Engineering College Chennai 5

Hindusthan Institute of Technology Coimbatore 6

Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Technology Delhi 7

Galgotias University Greater Noida 8

Gandhi Institute for Technological Advancement, (GITA) Bhubaneswar 9

Vel Tech Rangarajan Dr. Sagunthala R & D Institute of Science and Technology Chennai 10*

Dr. D. Y. Patil Institute of Technology Pune 10*

Top 10 Private Institutes
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Top Government T-Schools
Institute Name City Rank

International Institute of Information Technology Hyderabad Hyderabad 1

College of Engineering, Pune Pune 2

Dr. B. R. Ambedkar National Institute of Technology Jalandhar 3

Indraprastha Institute of Information Technology Delhi 4

Netaji Subhas University of Technology Delhi 5

Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology Haringhata 6

International Institute of Information Technology, Naya Raipur Raipur 7

Motilal Nehru National Institute of Technology Prayagraj 8

National Institute of Technology Hamirpur Hamirpur 9

National Institute of Technology, Meghalaya Shillong 10

Thiagarajar College of Engineering Madurai 11

Government College of Engineering, Karad Karad 12

Government Engineering College Banka Lakrikola Banka 13

Top Private T-Schools
Institute Name City Rank

Bannari Amman Institute of Technology Sathyamangalam 1

Chitkara University Patiala 2

B. S. Abdur Rahman Crescent Institute of Science and Technology Chennai 3

K. C. G. College of Technology Chennai 4

R.M.K. Engineering College Chennai 5

Hindusthan Institute of Technology Coimbatore 6

Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Technology Delhi 7

Galgotias University Greater Noida 8

Gandhi Institute for Technological Advancement, (GITA) Bhubaneswar 9

Vel Tech Rangarajan Dr. Sagunthala R & D Institute of Science and Technology Chennai 10*

Dr. D. Y. Patil Institute of Technology Pune 10*

Sri Manakula Vinayagar Engineering College, Puducherry Puducherry 11

D J Sanghvi College of Engineering Mumbai 12*

Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation University (K L College of Engineering) Vaddeswaram, Guntur 12*

Sreyas Institute of Engineering and Technology Hyderabad 13

Sanjivani College of Engineering Kopargaon 14

The Oxford College of Engineering Bengaluru 15

Velagapudi Ramakrishna Siddhartha Engineering College Vijayawada 16


